Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 11-16-2 -OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
1033370	·····································
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents of the (ev addressies) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LIDYD O. CAPPS	Name: JOCEPH D. NELSON
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3107 GALLAWAY OR</u>
Execution Date(s) /1- 9 - 0 (o	_
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>CLAREMORE</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:K
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.(A</u> Zip: <u>74019</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
()	US 6,659,368 B2
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $D_{N} \neq 0$
Name: JOCEPH D NELSON	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40,00</u>
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Addrose: 2107 CALLER LAND	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3107 CALLAWAY DR</u>	None required (government interest not affecting ti
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>CLARZMRRZ</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>DK</u> Zip: <u>74019</u>	- Expiration Date
Phone Number: $Q_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g_{j}g$	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: duane to b cox, net	
9. Signature: Joseph D. Astron Signature	
DOSERH D NELPON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0914

I, Lloyd O. Capps, do hereby assign all my rights, title, and interest in and to Patent Number US 6,659,368 B2 to Joseph D. Nelson and his heirs, successors, and assigns.

ty Doroth Parps

Lloyd O. Capps